Nashville Dog Training Club
July 11-14, 2024
4215 Long Lane, Franklin, TN 37064

PLEASE NOTE:

Due to damage incurred at the January trial, absolutely NO loading or unloading, crates or dollies may
pass through ANY facility door that has glass in it. This includes all doors on the long sides of the
building. You may enter from the barn side of the building and come up the elevator to the crating area
OR there are two entry doors on the opposite end of the building where there is RV parking. Be sure
not to park in a reserved spot or under the covered area unless you’ve reserved covered parking.
This is an Ag Center rule, and it will be enforced. Failure to comply may result in a bench committee

hearing.
When making reservations, please verify with the hotels their policies on accepting pets and their pet fees.
Days Inn 4217 So. Carothers Rd. Franklin, TN 37064 615-790-1140
LaQuinta 4207 Franklin Commons Ct. Franklin, TN 37064 615-791-7700
Ramada Inn 6210 Hospitality Dr. Franklin, TN 37064 615-791-4004
Hyatt Place 650 Bakers Bridge Ave, Franklin, TN 37067 855-499-0001
Comfort Inn 4202 Franklin Commons Ct, Franklin, TN 37067 615-591-6660
Quality Inn & Suites 1307 Murfreesboro Rd, Franklin, TN 37064 615-794-7591
Aloft Hotel 7109 South Springs Dr, Franklin, TN 37067 844-469-9441
Extended Stay America 9025 Church St E, Brentwood, TN 37027 615-377-7847
Extended Stay America 680 Bakers Bridge Ave, Franklin, TN 37067 615-377-7847
Sleep Inn 1611 Galleria Blvd, Brentwood, TN 37027 866-279-5332
Candlewood Suites 5129 Virginia Way, Brentwood, TN 37027 866-599-6674
RV Parking

RV Parking is available ONLY on areserved, prepaid basis. There are 16 30- and 50-amp hookups on the hill on the east side
of the arena and lots of 30-amp hookups in the barn area. Hookups are $20 per night, payment due with entry. If you use two 30
amp spots, or a 30 amp and a 20 amp to create a 50 amp connection, you will be charged for two spots, or $40 per night. The facility
does not count RVs, they count the number of outlets being used. EXCEPT for spaces reserved by NDTC for workers or judges,
there are no assigned spots, it is first come beginning at noon on Wednesday.

PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG(S)!!
Directions to Trial Site

From I-65 (south of Nashville):

Take exit # 61, Peytonsville Rd.
Go east on Peytonsville Rd.
TURN LEFT at the first street, which is Long Lane. Facility is on the right.

On Call Veterinarian:

Emergency care: Blue Pearl Veterinary Partners, 3020 Mallory Lane, Franklin, TN 37067. 615-333-1212. Take I-65 to Exit 67 and
turn west. Turn right on Mallory Lane. Clinic is approximately 0.8 mile on the right before you get to Cool Springs Blvd.

Notes:

The building will be open for exhibitor set up after 1:00 pm on Wednesday before the trial. It will be closed at 8 p.m. No
crates or dollies may be brought in through ANY glass doors as detailed above, and NO DOGS may be brought in through the
front doors to get to the potty area. Set up may begin NO EARLIER than 1:00 pm. Those helping with ring setup may come at
11 am. Please see the crating instructions below.

The building will open at 6 am on Thursday through Sunday and will close at 8 pm.

Exhibitors with dogs that need to be measured are responsible for ensuring that their dog is measured prior to their first run of
the weekend. Failure to do so may result in removal of qualifying runs. There will be several AKC Volunteer Measuring
Officials on site to measure for height cards.

Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email, or US mail) by 6:00 pm on Monday before the trial.
Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day provided they are submitted by the end of the last class
each day.

We still need volunteers to help work! Volunteers will be provided with vouchers that can be used at vendor booths, the food
truck, or for future NDTC entries.

AgilityGate will be used at this trial. Trial code is 0711.

There will be a food truck available during the trials.



Schedule (all Days)

e Thursday and Saturday: Dogs will be run high to low. Friday and Sunday: Dogs will be run low to high

e Thursday, Friday, and Saturday: FAST will run first in the Std ring by jump height order, with all levels running together. This
will be followed by Std classes in the order of Premier, Exc/Master, Open and Novice. T2B will run first in the JWW ring
followed by JWW classes in the order of Novice, Open. Exc/Master, and Premier.

e Sunday: Std ring will run in the order of Premier, Exc/Master, Open, and Novice. JWW Ring will run in the order of Novice,
Open, Exc/Master, and Premier.

e  First Judge’s briefing will be approximately 15 minutes before the ring start time.

e Std Ring will start at 8 am each day, and the JWW ring will start at 9:00 am each day.

Judging Assignments and Class Order:

| Thursday,7/11 | Friday, 7/12 | Saturday, 7/13 | Sunday, 7/14
Ring 1
Willingham Mullen Willingham Mullen
Judge | ALL FAST ALL FAST ALL FAST Premier STD
Premier STD Premier STD Premier STD Exc/Mst STD
Exc/Mst STD Exc/Mst STD Exc/Mst STD Open STD
Open STD Open STD Open STD Novice STD
Novice STD Novice STD Novice STD
Ring 2
Judge Mullen Willingham Mullen Willingham
T2B T2B T2B Novice JWW
Novice JWW Novice JWW Novice JWW Open JWW
Open JWW Open JWW Open JWW Exc/Mst JWW
Exc/Mst JWW Exc/Mst JWW Exc/Mst JWW Premier JWW
Premier JWW Premier JWW Premier JWW

Early crating and setup

As stated in the Notice to Exhibitors section, the building will be open for crating at 3 PM. For the Club to ensure there
are plenty of workers to unload the equipment trailer, we will allow early crating for workers who help with unloading and
ring set up. We know that some people like to drop by the trial site early to set up their crating areas, but don't have the

time or ability to help with the trailer unloading and ring set up. NDTC will once again allow early crating for a fee of $10
per mat.

If you want to set up your crates early and you cannot stay to help unload the trailer, you will be charged $10 per mat that
you put down. Early crating time will be 1 PM — 3PM. Unloading/ring set-up for agility will begin at 3 PM.

If you can volunteer to help unload the trailer and set up the rings, you will:
e Not be charged for early set up!
Get worker bucks!
Be entered in a drawing for 1 free day of entries for 1 dog to any NDTC future agility triall
Be entered in cash drawings!
Earn our undying gratitude!
Help us set a new record for speed of unloading and setup!

We will have committee members at the site to monitor the entrance door, collect money, and keep the names of the
volunteers willing to help prepare for the trial.

Want to volunteer?
Trials can only be held with the help of our volunteers. Each worker will get a $3 worker voucher for each class worked.
Please sign up on site.

Thanks in advance for your help!

Trial Secretary - Jane Mohr 615/406-3380 mobile 888/656-1034 Fax AqilitySecretary@gmail.com



mailto:AgilitySecretary@gmail.com

Nancy Walker Day at the NDTC Agility Trial July 13th, 2024

NDTC wants to celebrate memories of Nancy Walker during our July agility trial, Saturday, July 13th , 2024 in
Franklin, TN at the Expo center. We will have pins that you can purchase for $1.00 each to wear to honor
Nancy Walker, there will also be cake and snacks at 1 p.m. on Saturday. Come and join us and help us share
our memories of Nancy. Everyone is invited.

Raffle for Leaps and Bounds T-Shirt Blankets

Tina Daly has created two T-shirt blankets out of Leaps and Bounds T-shirts that she is raffling off to support the Friends
of Nancy Walker Agility Novice High in Class award.

The first blanket is a more traditional style T-Shirt blanket that was made with Nancy Walker’s T-shirts. It is
approximately 4’ x 5’ and has a fleece backing. It is fairly light weight as there is no batting in between the layers.

The second blanket has a denim base with flowers made of Leaps and Bounds T-shirts appliqued onto it. It is
approximately 4’ x 5’ and has a fleece backing. There is no batting in between the layers on this blanket, but it is more
of a medium weight due to the denim base.

The raffle ticket sales will be done via an on-line form. There will be a flier by each of the blankets with QR codes that
will take you directly to the Online form. Fill out the form with your name, e-mail, phone (optional), and the number of
tickets you want.

Tickets are S1 each or 12 for $10. Sales will end 7/13/2024 at 6:00PM

Payment can be made via cash (Tina Daly) or PayPal by sending money to tdalyshako@yahoo.com Please use the friends
and family option and put in Leaps and Bounds raffle in the comments. Feel free to contact Tina at
tdalyshako@yahoo.com if you need an alternate payment method. Once payment is received your “tickets” will be
updated in a spreadsheet that will be used in a random draw application.

Drawing will be held Saturday night 07/13/2024, and winner will be notified via e-mail and/or text. Winner will also be
posted on Facebook. Winner can pick up locally (Nashville area) or pay for shipping.

Proceeds from this raffle will go towards the Friends of Nancy Walker Novice Agility High in Class ribbons that will be
presented at participating local Nashville trials. (This award will be in the premium if the trial is participating). Any
proceeds not used will be donated to a local rescue.

Link to the form for tickets to the Traditional T-Shirt Quilt

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlpQLScc7ilvxsgVsq01Yb5d5dvYndYG-NRpS-
OH1s{dBO5gMA9gBw/viewform?usp=sf link

Link to the form for tickets to the Flower T-Shirt Quilt
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScRW71WZWTEemSAouSNs-FVWOtrgpR9ivOB53i-M1JJz X--
A/viewform?usp=sf link



mailto:tdalyshako@yahoo.com
mailto:tdalyshako@yahoo.com
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdocs.google.com%2Fforms%2Fd%2Fe%2F1FAIpQLScc7iJvxsgVsq01Yb5d5dvYndYG-NRpS-OH1sjdBO5gMA9gBw%2Fviewform%3Fusp%3Dsf_link&data=05%7C02%7Cholly.waldrop%40vumc.org%7Cdca0db1dd25c4d73241708dc96fafcf2%7Cef57503014244ed8b83c12c533d879ab%7C0%7C0%7C638551251940933006%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=RcJYKiiZhbb2iYhVtjo6EQV8AsgjPunnBkVRHZFNc3E%3D&reserved=0
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdocs.google.com%2Fforms%2Fd%2Fe%2F1FAIpQLScc7iJvxsgVsq01Yb5d5dvYndYG-NRpS-OH1sjdBO5gMA9gBw%2Fviewform%3Fusp%3Dsf_link&data=05%7C02%7Cholly.waldrop%40vumc.org%7Cdca0db1dd25c4d73241708dc96fafcf2%7Cef57503014244ed8b83c12c533d879ab%7C0%7C0%7C638551251940933006%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=RcJYKiiZhbb2iYhVtjo6EQV8AsgjPunnBkVRHZFNc3E%3D&reserved=0
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdocs.google.com%2Fforms%2Fd%2Fe%2F1FAIpQLScRw71WZWTEemSAouSNs-FVWOtrqpR9iv9B53i-M1JJz_X--A%2Fviewform%3Fusp%3Dsf_link&data=05%7C02%7Cholly.waldrop%40vumc.org%7Cdca0db1dd25c4d73241708dc96fafcf2%7Cef57503014244ed8b83c12c533d879ab%7C0%7C0%7C638551251940943117%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=N64q3zbYdeszKNv08PHJzwny9X0ylwJtdf7WWMKiWDE%3D&reserved=0
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdocs.google.com%2Fforms%2Fd%2Fe%2F1FAIpQLScRw71WZWTEemSAouSNs-FVWOtrqpR9iv9B53i-M1JJz_X--A%2Fviewform%3Fusp%3Dsf_link&data=05%7C02%7Cholly.waldrop%40vumc.org%7Cdca0db1dd25c4d73241708dc96fafcf2%7Cef57503014244ed8b83c12c533d879ab%7C0%7C0%7C638551251940943117%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=N64q3zbYdeszKNv08PHJzwny9X0ylwJtdf7WWMKiWDE%3D&reserved=0

Class
FAST

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

NDTC Entry Count

Jump

08 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
16 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
20 inch

Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

o PN

whk PP

12
19

rNOR PR

=
N

RhARODNPR

wl\)l—‘

S

N o500

9

Day 2

P roo

P or R

ro Pocumnrko

=

Rl U SN

Sl NN

9

Day 3

~AOIEP, W

13

OA~DNWO

Day 4:

© oo Cocoocococo “ococooco Coocococo Pooco Pooo

©ocoo

© O oso



Class
JWW

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

Day 1

R OONDNDN

= O

15
13
23
45

110

w
o ©ORP O ww

P

COU'II\)OI—‘

w O w

-
o OwWo wh

VPN

Day 2

NN PN

13

14
16
28
51

123

e
[ENENPNE RN

36

Nonv ®Nwroo ©

P WOINDN

13

YNwrwo

Day 3

NNFEDNW

15

= Nk OR

=

P WOoITWN

14

NODNO

Day 4:

NOPRFWR

13

16
11
23
45

106

B
OO womw

34

©Srxpronn O

e

P OWwWoN

16

Onvowo



Class
JWW

Level

Premier

Premier Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

N
B wauor

P OWOoOWw

235

Day 2

13
18

43

NOWEFR W

15
261

Day 3

WO~

34

NBANOW

11
251

Day 4:

Wh NN

30

P OBR_NDN

14
231



Class
Std

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

Day 1

A OOOIN D

=

14
14
21
43

103

w
Qoooww

=

=
R ONDNPRE

o w

=
Sosruow

meH

Day 2

g~ wWwN

14
16
26
48

115

N ~NOTN

34

© o

onv ok ro

N

RhbDbON

11

O wrno

Day 3

OO oW

24

13
16
26
47

114

QO OWOoOOoO W

34

o

Ok, Wk

13

= O

PO~ PEFEP®W

14

N wOo

Day 4:

wWwhNNW

14

14
10
22
44

100

O 00~ oW

33

© o

P OWwWwN

15

~PoNvo



Class Level

Std
Premier

Premier Preferred

Class Level

T2B
Master Preferred

Preferred

Regular

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Jump

16 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

Day 1

O OO D

NO WO

=
=

244

104

Day 2

10
21

42

wo N O

250

Day 2

© o

N Joo e

20

27

10
73
95

Day 3

48

wWhADNBE

10
264

Day 3

N B~ OoON

21

10
21
32
10
79
100

Day 4:

NONA~O

33

N A~ O

227

Day 4:

cocoocooco “Yocococo ©°

o o



Thursday -

; FAST
Ring 1

10 1

NDTC Estimated Time Table
Approximate times - please note, your class may start earlier or later than indicated

1

Thursday -
Ring 2

T2B

Friday - Ring

FAST
1

2 3

4

td

12 1
| Master S

16 12 8/4

(2]

16 12

Friday - Ring
2

Saturday -

- FAST
Ring 1

16

Master JWW

16

F

Prem JWW

Saturday -
Ring 2

T2B

!

Sunday -
Ring 1

Sunday - N

-

Ring 2

aster Std

m

16 12

(013

16 20

Master Std

24 | 4/8 12

12 8/4 24 20 16

Master JIWW

0J

Master JWW
16

Prem
Jww

Prem
JWW




