Nashville Dog Training Club July 11-14, 2024 4215 Long Lane, Franklin, TN 37064

PLEASE NOTE:

Due to damage incurred at the January trial, absolutely NO loading or unloading, crates or dollies may pass through ANY facility door that has glass in it. This includes all doors on the long sides of the building. You may enter from the barn side of the building and come up the elevator to the crating area OR there are two entry doors on the opposite end of the building where there is RV parking. Be sure not to park in a reserved spot or under the covered area unless you've reserved covered parking. This is an Ag Center rule, and it will be enforced. Failure to comply may result in a bench committee hearing.

When making reservations, please verify with the hotels their policies on accepting pets and their pet fees.

Days Inn	4217 So. Carothers Rd. Franklin, TN 37064	615-790-1140
LaQuinta	4207 Franklin Commons Ct. Franklin, TN 37064	615-791-7700
Ramada Inn	6210 Hospitality Dr. Franklin, TN 37064	615-791-4004
Hyatt Place	650 Bakers Bridge Ave, Franklin, TN 37067	855-499-0001
Comfort Inn	4202 Franklin Commons Ct, Franklin, TN 37067	615-591-6660
Quality Inn & Suites	1307 Murfreesboro Rd, Franklin, TN 37064	615-794-7591
Aloft Hotel	7109 South Springs Dr, Franklin, TN 37067	844-469-9441
Extended Stay America	9025 Church St E, Brentwood, TN 37027	615-377-7847
Extended Stay America	680 Bakers Bridge Ave, Franklin, TN 37067	615-377-7847
Sleep Inn	1611 Galleria Blvd, Brentwood, TN 37027	866-279-5332
Candlewood Suites	5129 Virginia Way, Brentwood, TN 37027	866-599-6674

RV Parking

RV Parking is available ONLY on a reserved, prepaid basis. There are 16 30- and 50-amp hookups on the hill on the east side of the arena and lots of 30-amp hookups in the barn area. Hookups are \$20 per night, payment due with entry. If you use two 30 amp spots, or a 30 amp and a 20 amp to create a 50 amp connection, you will be charged for two spots, or \$40 per night. The facility does not count RVs, they count the number of outlets being used. EXCEPT for spaces reserved by NDTC for workers or judges, there are no assigned spots, it is first come beginning at noon on Wednesday.

PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG(S)!!

Directions to Trial Site

From I-65 (south of Nashville):

- Take exit # 61, Peytonsville Rd.
- Go east on Peytonsville Rd.
- TURN LEFT at the first street, which is Long Lane. Facility is on the right.

On Call Veterinarian:

Emergency care: Blue Pearl Veterinary Partners, 3020 Mallory Lane, Franklin, TN 37067. 615-333-1212. Take I-65 to Exit 67 and turn west. Turn right on Mallory Lane. Clinic is approximately 0.8 mile on the right before you get to Cool Springs Blvd.

Notes:

- The building will be open for exhibitor set up after 1:00 pm on Wednesday before the trial. It will be closed at 8 p.m. No crates or dollies may be brought in through ANY glass doors as detailed above, and NO DOGS may be brought in through the front doors to get to the potty area. Set up may begin NO EARLIER than 1:00 pm. Those helping with ring setup may come at 11 am. Please see the crating instructions below.
- The building will open at 6 am on Thursday through Sunday and will close at 8 pm.
- Exhibitors with dogs that need to be measured are responsible for ensuring that their dog is measured prior to their first run of the weekend. Failure to do so may result in removal of qualifying runs. There will be several AKC Volunteer Measuring Officials on site to measure for height cards.
- Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email, or US mail) by 6:00 pm on Monday before the trial.
 Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day provided they are submitted by the end of the last class each day.
- We still need volunteers to help work! Volunteers will be provided with vouchers that can be used at vendor booths, the food truck, or for future NDTC entries.

AgilityGate will be used at this trial. Trial code is 0711.

There will be a food truck available during the trials.

Schedule (all Days)

- Thursday and Saturday: Dogs will be run high to low. Friday and Sunday: Dogs will be run low to high
- Thursday, Friday, and Saturday: FAST will run first in the Std ring by jump height order, with all levels running together. This will be followed by Std classes in the order of Premier, Exc/Master, Open and Novice. T2B will run first in the JWW ring followed by JWW classes in the order of Novice, Open. Exc/Master, and Premier.
- Sunday: Std ring will run in the order of Premier, Exc/Master, Open, and Novice. JWW Ring will run in the order of Novice, Open, Exc/Master, and Premier.
- First Judge's briefing will be approximately 15 minutes before the ring start time.
- Std Ring will start at 8 am each day, and the JWW ring will start at 9:00 am each day.

Judging Assignments and Class Order:

	Thursday, 7/11	Friday, 7/12	Saturday, 7/13	Sunday, 7/14
Ring 1				
	Willingham	Mullen	Willingham	Mullen
Judge	ALL FAST	ALL FAST	ALL FAST	Premier STD
	Premier STD	Premier STD	Premier STD	Exc/Mst STD
	Exc/Mst STD	Exc/Mst STD	Exc/Mst STD	Open STD
	Open STD	Open STD	Open STD	Novice STD
	Novice STD	Novice STD	Novice STD	
Ring 2				
Judge	Mullen	Willingham	Mullen	Willingham
	T2B	T2B	T2B	Novice JWW
	Novice JWW	Novice JWW	Novice JWW	Open JWW
	Open JWW	Open JWW	Open JWW	Exc/Mst JWW
	Exc/Mst JWW	Exc/Mst JWW	Exc/Mst JWW	Premier JWW
	Premier JWW	Premier JWW	Premier JWW	

Early crating and setup

As stated in the **Notice to Exhibitors** section, the building will be open for crating at 3 PM. For the Club to ensure there are plenty of workers to unload the equipment trailer, we will allow early crating for workers who help with unloading and ring set up. We know that some people like to drop by the trial site early to set up their crating areas, but don't have the time or ability to help with the trailer unloading and ring set up. NDTC will once again allow early crating for a fee of \$10 per mat.

If you want to set up your crates early and you cannot stay to help unload the trailer, you will be charged \$10 per mat that you put down. Early crating time will be 1 PM – 3PM. Unloading/ring set-up for agility will begin at **3 PM**.

If you can volunteer to help unload the trailer and set up the rings, you will:

- Not be charged for early set up!
- Get worker bucks!
- Be entered in a drawing for 1 free day of entries for 1 dog to any NDTC future agility trial!
- · Be entered in cash drawings!
- Earn our undying gratitude!
- Help us set a new record for speed of unloading and setup!

We will have committee members at the site to monitor the entrance door, collect money, and keep the names of the volunteers willing to help prepare for the trial.

Want to volunteer?

Trials can only be held with the help of our volunteers. Each worker will get a \$3 worker voucher for each class worked. Please sign up on site.

Thanks in advance for your help!

Nancy Walker Day at the NDTC Agility Trial July 13th, 2024

NDTC wants to celebrate memories of Nancy Walker during our July agility trial, Saturday, July 13th, 2024 in Franklin, TN at the Expo center. We will have pins that you can purchase for \$1.00 each to wear to honor Nancy Walker, there will also be cake and snacks at 1 p.m. on Saturday. Come and join us and help us share our memories of Nancy. Everyone is invited.

Raffle for Leaps and Bounds T-Shirt Blankets

Tina Daly has created two T-shirt blankets out of Leaps and Bounds T-shirts that she is raffling off to support the Friends of Nancy Walker Agility Novice High in Class award.

The first blanket is a more traditional style T-Shirt blanket that was made with Nancy Walker's T-shirts. It is approximately 4' x 5' and has a fleece backing. It is fairly light weight as there is no batting in between the layers.

The second blanket has a denim base with flowers made of Leaps and Bounds T-shirts appliqued onto it. It is approximately 4' x 5' and has a fleece backing. There is no batting in between the layers on this blanket, but it is more of a medium weight due to the denim base.

The raffle ticket sales will be done via an on-line form. There will be a flier by each of the blankets with QR codes that will take you directly to the Online form. Fill out the form with your name, e-mail, phone (optional), and the number of tickets you want.

Tickets are \$1 each or 12 for \$10. Sales will end 7/13/2024 at 6:00PM

Payment can be made via cash (Tina Daly) or PayPal by sending money to tdalyshako@yahoo.com Please use the friends and family option and put in Leaps and Bounds raffle in the comments. Feel free to contact Tina at tdalyshako@yahoo.com if you need an alternate payment method. Once payment is received your "tickets" will be updated in a spreadsheet that will be used in a random draw application.

Drawing will be held Saturday night 07/13/2024, and winner will be notified via e-mail and/or text. Winner will also be posted on Facebook. Winner can pick up locally (Nashville area) or pay for shipping.

Proceeds from this raffle will go towards the Friends of Nancy Walker Novice Agility High in Class ribbons that will be presented at participating local Nashville trials. (This award will be in the premium if the trial is participating). Any proceeds not used will be donated to a local rescue.

Link to the form for tickets to the Traditional T-Shirt Quilt

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScc7iJvxsgVsq01Yb5d5dvYndYG-NRpS-OH1sjdBO5gMA9gBw/viewform?usp=sf_link

Link to the form for tickets to the Flower T-Shirt Quilt https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScRw71WZWTEemSAouSNs-FVWOtrqpR9iv9B53i-M1JJz_X--A/viewform?usp=sf link

NDTC Entry Count

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
FAST						
	Excellent					
		08 inch	2	0	0	0
		16 inch	1	0	0	0
		20 inch	5	4	4	0
		Level Total:	8	4	4	0
\boldsymbol{E}	xcellent Preferred					
		08 inch	1	1	0	0
		12 inch 20 inch	1	1 2	1 1	0
		Level Total:	3	4	2	0
λ.	l aster	Level Total:	3	4	2	U
IV.	laster	08 inch	5	4	4	0
		12 inch	7	8	8	0
		16 inch	12	15	14	0
		20 inch	19	24	21	Ō
		24 inch	4	4	3	0
		Level Total:	47	55	50	0
N	laster Preferred					
		08 inch	1	2	3	0
		12 inch	1	3	1	0
		16 inch	6	6	5	0
		20 inch	4	5	4	0
		Level Total:	12	16	13	0
Λ	lovice B	00 ! !	4	0	0	0
		08 inch	1 2	0	0	0
		12 inch 16 inch	6	1 2	3 2	0
		20 inch	4	5	4	0
		24 inch	1	0	0	0
		Level Total:	14	8	9	0
Ν	ovice Preferred					
	. .	08 inch	1	0	0	0
		16 inch	2	1	1	0
		Level Total:	3	1	1	0
ϵ)pen					
		08 inch	1	1	1	0
		16 inch	2	1	1	0
		20 inch	2_	2	2	0
	D C 1	Level Total:	5	4	4	0
ϵ	pen Preferred	40 in 1	•	4	,	^
		12 inch	0 0	1 1	1 1	0
		20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0	2	2	0
		Class Total:				
		Class Total:	92	94	85	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
JWW						
\boldsymbol{E}	Excellent					
		08 inch	2	2	3	1
		12 inch 16 inch	2 2	1 1	2 1	3 1
		20 inch	8	7	7	6
		24 inch	1	2	2	6 2
		Level Total:	15	13	15	13
I	Excellent Preferred					
		12 inch	0	0	0	1
		20 inch	1	1	. 1	0
	_	Level Total:	1	1	1	1
Λ	<i>Aaster</i>	00 in ah	4.5	4.4	4.4	10
		08 inch 12 inch	15 13	14 16	14 16	16 11
		16 inch	23	28	29	23
		20 inch	45	51	50	45
		24 inch	14	14	15	11
		Level Total:	110	123	124	106
Λ	Aaster Preferred					
		04 inch	3	2	3	3
		08 inch	3	5	6	8
		12 inch 16 inch	6 11	7 11	6 11	3 10
		20 inch	9	11	11	10
		Level Total:	32	36	37	34
Λ	Novice A					
		20 inch	1	0	0	0
		Level Total:	1	0	0	0
Λ	Novice B					
		08 inch	1	0	1	2
		12 inch 16 inch	0 2	0 1	0 1	2 2
		20 inch	5	7	7	4
		Level Total:	8	8	9	10
Λ	Novice Preferred	20,00 20000		•	•	
		16 inch	3	2	1	1
		20 inch	0	0	1	1
		Level Total:	3	2	2	2
(Open					
		08 inch	4	2 2 5	2	2
		12 inch 16 inch	3 6	2 5	ა 5	ე ვ
		20 inch	3	3	3 5 3	2 5 3 5
		24 inch	0	1	1	1
		Level Total:	16	13	14	16
(Open Preferred					
		08 inch	2	0	0	0
		12 inch	2	3	2	3
		16 inch	1	1 3	0 2	0 2
		20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	2 7	7	4	∠ 5
		Level Iviui.	,	,	4	3

<i>Class</i> JWW	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	<i>Day 4:</i>
	Premier					
		08 inch	1	1	1	2
		12 inch	5	6	4	4
		16 inch	5	13	8	7
		20 inch	15	18	18	14
		24 inch	3	5	3	3
		Level Total:	29	43	34	30
	Premier Preferred					
	v	04 inch	3	3	3	2
		08 inch	0	1	0	2
		12 inch	3	3	2	4
		16 inch	6	6	4	5
		20 inch	1	2	2	1
		Level Total:	13	15	11	14
		Class Total:	235	261	251	231

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
Std	Excellent					
		08 inch	4	2	3	3
		12 inch	2	3	2 5	2 2
		16 inch 20 inch	5 8	4 8	5 9	4
		24 inch	4	5	5	3
		Level Total:	23	22	24	14
	Excellent Preferred					
		20 inch	1	0	1	1
		Level Total:	1	0	1	1
	Master	00: 1	4.4		40	
		08 inch 12 inch	14 14	14 16	13 16	14 10
		16 inch	21	26	26	22
		20 inch	43	48	47	44
		24 inch	11	11	12	10
		Level Total:	103	115	114	100
	Master Preferred					
		04 inch	3	2	3	3
		08 inch	3 6	5 7	6 6	8 4
		12 inch 16 inch	10	8	9	8
		20 inch	9	12	10	10
		Level Total:	31	34	34	33
	Novice A					
		20 inch	1	0	0	0
		Level Total:	1	0	0	0
	Novice B	00: 1		•		
		08 inch	1 2	0	1 3	1
		12 inch 16 inch	2	1 1	3 1	5 2
		20 inch	6	6	8	5
		Level Total:	11	8	13	13
	Novice Preferred					
		16 inch	3	2	0	1
		20 inch	0	0	1	1
	O	Level Total:	3	2	1	2
	Open	08 inch	3	2	3	2
		12 inch	0	0	1	3
		16 inch	5	4	4	2 3 3 6
		20 inch	4	4	5	
		24 inch	0	1	1	1
		Level Total:	12	11	14	15
	Open Preferred	00 :	4	^	^	^
		08 inch 12 inch	1 3	0 2	0	0
		20 inch	3 2	3	3 2	2 2
		Level Total:	6	5	5	4
			•	-	-	-

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	<i>Day 4:</i>
Std						
i	Premier					
		08 inch	4	2	3	5
		12 inch	5	5	5	4
		16 inch	9	10	11	7
		20 inch	20	21	24	15
		24 inch	4	4	5	2
		Level Total:	42	42	48	33
Ì	Premier Preferred					
	v	08 inch	0	0	1	1
		12 inch	3	2	2	5
		16 inch	6	6	4	4
		20 inch	2	3	3	2
		Level Total:	11	11	10	12
		Class Total:	244	250	264	227

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	<i>Day 4:</i>
T2B						
	Master Preferred					
		16 inch	1	0	0	0
		Level Total:	1	0	0	0
	Preferred					
		08 inch	1	1	2	0
		12 inch	8	9	8	0
		16 inch	7	5	4	0
		20 inch	4	7	7	0
		Level Total:	20	22	21	0
	Regular					
		08 inch	14	8	6	0
		12 inch	10	8	10	0
		16 inch	18	20	21	0
		20 inch	31	27	32	0
		24 inch	10	10	10	0
		Level Total:	83	73	79	0
		Class Total:	104	95	100	0

NDTC Estimated Time Table

